THE DATASHEET OF
DS28E01P-100+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The DS28E01-100 combines 1024 bits of EEPROM with
challenge-and-response authentication security imple-
mented with the ISO/IEC 10118-3 Secure Hash
Algorithm (SHA-1). The 1024-bit EEPROM array is con-

1Kb Protected 1-Wire EEPROM
with SHA-1 Engine
Ordering Information
219-0007; Rev 8; 9/12
ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
DS28E01-100
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS28E01-100+ -40°C to +85°C 2 TO-92
DS28E01P-100+ -40°C to +85°C 6 TSOC
DS28E01P-100+T -40°C to +85°C 6 TSOC
DS28E01G-100+T&R -40°C to +85°C 2 SFN
DS28E01Q-100+T&R -40°C to +85°C
6 TDFN-EP*
(2.5k pcs)
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T and T&R = Tape and reel.